OPERATION MANUAL
PNEUMATIC PLASTIC
STRAPPING TOOL
MODEL P380
P3
80
.0
00

• deficiencies resulting from using the tool without or with defective security- and safety devices,
• disregard of directions in the operation manual,
• arbitrary modifications of the tool,
• deficient control of wearing parts,
• deficient repair works of the tool.
• Use of consumable products not recommended by FROMM Holding AG
We reserve the right to modify the product at any time in order to improve its quality.
3 APPROPRIATE USE
The tool model P380 has been designed to strap packages with plastic strapping exclusively.
The warranty / liability excludes:
• non appropriate use of the tool,
• disregard of directions in the operation manual,
• disregard of control- and maintenance instructions.
4 CHART OF TYPES P380
Item No. Model Strap width Strap thickness
49.3801 P380/13/0.40-0.64 13 mm / 1/2" 0.40-0.64 mm / .016 - .025"
49.3802 P380/13/0.65-1.05 13 mm / 1/2" 0.65-1.05 mm / .026 - .041"
49.3811 P380/15/0.40-0.64 15 mm 0.40-0.64 mm / .016 - .025"
49.3812 P380/15/0.65-1.05 15 mm 0.65-1.05 mm / .026 - .041"
49.3821 P380/16/0.40-0.64 16 mm / 5/8" 0.40-0.64 mm / .016 - .025"
49.3822 P380/16/0.65-1.05 16 mm / 5/8" 0.65-1.05 mm / .026 - .041"
49.3831 P380/19/0.40-0.64 19 mm / 3/4" 0.40-0.64 mm / .016 - .025"
49.3832 P380/19/0.65-1.05 19 mm / 3/4" 0.65-1.05 mm / .026 - .041"
49.3833 P380/19/1.06-1.35 19 mm / 3/4" 1.06-1.35 mm / .042 - .053"
5 TECHNICAL DATA
Description of the tool
The tool model P380 has been designed to strap packages with plastic strapping. The plastic strapping is fed
around the package manually or in combination with a strap feeder. The straps are inserted in the tool,